The governing agreement, an Owner Participation Agreement (OPA) required both a 
Regulatory Agreement and Security in the form of the Deed of Trust and Assignment of 
Rents. The terms of the Agreement included a ten (10) year forgivable loan, in the 
amount of six hundred eighty-five thousand dollars ($685,000) to construct and 
complete façade improvements and maintain commercial tenants during the period. 

The term is set to expire on October 9, 2019 (tomorrow) and the ownership has recently 
requested that the City formalize the termination of the associated regulatory